
Year In Practice First Last Center Email
Young Surgeon Laura Adler Certified foot and ankle laura.adler24@gmail.com

Young Surgeon Jennifer Alegun
Good Samaritan University Hospital in 
West Islip, NY jalegundpm@gmail.com

Last-Year Resident Amir Arif Corewell Health Trenton amirarif1995@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Faizan Bader Riverside Healthcare faizan.a.bader@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Michael Blutfield Curalta Foot and Ankle michael.blutfield@gmail.com
Fellow Tori Breitenbach Certified Foot and Ankle tori.breitenbach@outlook.com

Young Surgeon Phillip Calaj
Sports Medicine Institute & Joint Care 
Center pcalaj123@gmail.com

Fellow Tiffany Cerda HCA Florida mercy tcerda@barry.edu
Surgeon Mackenzie Chesworth Sonoran Foot and Ankle Institute luke.chesworth@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Joseph Coppola Lynn Community Health Center jcopp614@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Ryan De Leon Community Foot Specialists ryan.deleon88@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Jaskern Dhami HCA Houston Healthcare Kingwood jaskernsdhami@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Ramy Elattal Certified Foot and Ankle Specialists · relattal@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Samuel Enyew Mccallen Foot Center enyewlesemiw@gmail.com
Last-Year Resident Sunakshi Garg Good Samaritan University Hospital sunakshigarg94@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Dunia Ghazala Beaumont and bazzi podiatry duniaghazala22@gmail.com
Last-Year Resident Jeffrey Gorenshtein Heritage Valley Beaver jeffrey.gorenshtein@gmail.com

Surgeon Vsevolod Grinberg
 Yale New Haven Hospital and Jefferson 

Torresdale Hospital. vgrinb2@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Julio Gutierrez Upperline Tampa julio.gutierrezdpm@gmail.com
Residency Nadia Hameed LIJ northwell Forest Hills Nhameed2@northwell.edu
Residency Kaitlyn Hammock AdventHealth Orlando kaitlynhammock@gmail.com
Fellowship Mehera Hormuz University Foot and Ankle Institute mehera.hormuz@gmail.com
Fellowship Mohammad Hossen Essen Health mohammadhossen1463@gmail.com
Residency Jacob Ivey AdventHealth Orlando jacob.ivey011@gmail.com
Last-Year Resident Junaid Khazi Mercy health St Vincent’s medical center jkhazi@mercy.com
Young Surgeon Samantha Landau NYCPM slandau21@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Remi Minh KhangLe Berks Foot & Ankle Surgical Associates remimkle@gmail.com
Residency Hojin Lee United Health Services h1201lee@gmail.com
Residency Paul Marinos Kaiser paulmarinos4@gmail.com



Surgeon Melinda Martrano Northern California Orthopaedic Associatesmelindamartrano@gmail.com
Last-Year Resident/ Incoming Fellow Divyesh Mehta Mercy Hospital dmehta13@gmail.com
Residency Emily Merriman Heritage Valley Beaver, PA merriman.emily1@gmail.com
Residency Caitlyn Minihane Long Island Jewish Forest Hills cminihane12@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Jonathan Moss Ohio Foot and Ankle Center jmoss052812@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Ali Mumtaz MVS Podiatry Associates aamumtaz1@gmail.com
Residency Farah Naz Long Island Jewish hospital farahnaz173@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Raj Prabhakar Foot and Ankle inst of Miami Beach rajmahal1313@gmail.com
Residency Stephanie Rivera Tavarez Mercy sriveratavarez@barry.edu
Young Surgeon Rachel Robinson Cleveland Clinic rrobinson0718@gmail.com

Residency Miguel Ruiz Tucson Medical Center mikeangeloruiz@gmail.com

Residency Tommy Saing Tucson Medical Center - THMEP tmcsaing72@gmail.com
Last-Year Resident/ Incoming Fellow Ramez Sakkab Phoenix Foot and Ankle Institute rasakkab@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Todd Sautter Grants Pass Podiatry sautter22@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Deep Shah Community First Medical Center tug22129@temple.edu
Fellowship Sindhu Srinivas ATLANTA va medical center sind.srinivas@gmail.com
Last-Year Resident/Incoming FellowEmily Stefanski Kent hospital emilybstefanski@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Daniel Stewart Mercy Hospital / Barry University danielstewartdpm@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Rizwan Tai Vital Podiatry Foot and Ankle Clinic vitalpodiatryclinic@gmail.com
Residency Qossay Takroori Barry University and mercy hospital qtakroori@barry.edu
Last-Year Resident Nikita Vyas Mercy St. Vincent Medical Center riya.vyas15@gmail.com
Residency Wallace Williamson Advent Health - East Orlando wcwilliamson89@gmail.com
Young Surgeon Abir Zafar HCA Florida Mercy Hospital abirzafar08@gmail.com
Last-Year Resident Jaine Zeng St Vincent Mercy Medical Center janezeng94@gmail.com


